502800319 05/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2846914

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	ENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name			Execution Date
JOHN A. MCNEIL					10/14/1994
DONALD J. MIERZES	SKI				10/17/1994
DAVID P. KARLTON					10/14/1994
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:		CE APPLICATIONS IN	TERNATIONAL	CORPORA	TION
Street Address:	10260	CAMPUS POINT DRIVI	E		
City:	SAN D	EGO			
State/Country:	CALIF	DRNIA			
Postal Code:	92121				
Property Typ	e	Numbe	r	_	
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
	e		r	_	
Patent Number:		7427380			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to	o the e-mail address fil 804-441-8530 pat.jmpb@gmail.com DAWN-MARIE BEY, BI 213 BAYLY COURT RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 7427380	EY & COTROPI		l, it will be sent via
	_		DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442		
SIGNATURE:		/Dawn-Marie Bey			
DATE SIGNED:		,	05/08/2014		
Total Attachments: 5					
source=saic_assignme	nt#page1 ti	f			
source=saic_assignme					
source=saic_assignme					
source=saic_assignme	nt#page4.ti				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

.....

WHEREAS, We, JOHN A. McNEIL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7865 Quince Street, La Mesa, California 91941; DONALD J. MIERZESKI, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 613 Fern Glen, La Jolla, California 92037; and DAVID [762. Oliver Ave. #2] P. KARLTON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1061 Emerald Street, Apt. de. E: San Diego, California 92109, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIMULTANEOUSLY PERFORMING A PLURALITY OF SIGNAL-BASED ASSAYS for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent was filed on August 8, 1994, and accorded Serial Number 08/287,358; and

WHEREAS, SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the aforesaid JOHN A. McNEIL, DONALD J. MIERZESKI, and DAVID P. KARLTON by these presents do jointly sell, assign and transfer:

- 1 -

Unto SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

- 2 -

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my	hand and seal	this <u>14</u>	day of
October	_, 1994.		/	/	

ÔHŃ A. MCNEIL

County of SAN DIEGO)	
State of CALIFORNIA))	SS:

On this $\underline{14^{\underline{H}}}$ day of $\underline{OctoBER}$, 1994, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared JOHN A. McNEIL, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN M. DOBBS Public-California DIEGO COUNTY Ay Commission Expires June 14, 1995

abbs Notary Public

14.1995 My Commission Expires: June

(SEAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17th day of ecoper , 1994.

DONALD J.

County of	SanDiego)
	California) ss:
State of	California)

On this 17 day of detaber, 1994, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared DONALD J. MIERZESKI, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

DONNA H. HARNDEN COMM. # 1038337 lotary Public — California SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires SEP 11, 1998

Donna H. Haraden Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>Aupt. 11, 1998</u>

(SEAL)

- 4 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>14</u>th day of <u>October</u>, 1994.

2. Waith

DAVID P. KARLTON

County of Son DIEGO)
State of CALIFORNIA) ss:)

On this $\underline{/4^{\underline{H}}}$ day of $\underline{OCTOBER}$, 1994, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared DAVID P. KARLTON, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.



Lynn M.	Dobbs	
Notary Public	·	
	1	

My Commission Expires: June 14, 1995

(SEAL)

- 5 -